

## Beekmantown Central School District Public Use of School Facilities Fee Structure



\*all fees as subject to additional charges such as custodial fees

| Type of Requestor:  | Beekmantown CSD Clubs,<br>Organizations, or<br>community groups with<br>90% or more BCSD Students | Community Groups<br>with 50% or more<br>BCSD Students<br>i.e. Boy Scouts, Girls Scouts, | Community Groups<br>with BCSD Students<br>but less than 50%<br><i>i.e. Boy Scouts, Girls Scouts,</i> | Sectional/State-Level<br>Athletic Events<br>i.e. Section VII, CVAC | All other Groups<br>& For Profit Groups                           |
|---------------------|---|---|--|--|---|
|                     | i.e. Student Council, NJHS  | PAL, AAU, Youth Program   | PAL, AAU, Youth Program  |  |   |
| Location Requested: | Fee Per Two Hours<br>of Use   | Fee Per Two Hours<br>of Use   | Fee Per Two Hours<br>of Use  | Fee Per Two Hours<br>of Use  | Fee Per Two Hours<br>of Use                                       |
| Auditorium          | No Fee  | \$20.00<br>Plus: AV Fees \$20.00<br>(\$100 max per day per fee)                         | \$60.00<br>Plus: AV Fees \$20.00<br>\$300 max per day per fee)                                       | \$60.00<br>Plus: AV Fees \$20.00 (\$300<br>max per day per fee)    | \$200.00<br>Plus: AV Fees \$20.00<br>( \$500 max per day per fee) |
| Cafeteria           | No Fee  | No Fee  | \$20.00<br>(\$100.00 max per day)  | \$60.00<br>(\$300.00 max per day)                                  | \$80.00<br>(\$400.00 max per day)                                 |
| Gymnasium           | No Fee  | \$20.00<br>(\$100.00 max per day)   | \$60.00<br>(\$300 max per day per fee)   | \$60.00<br>(\$300.00 max per day)                                  | \$100.00<br>( \$500 max per day per fee)                          |
| Wrestling Room      | No Fee  | \$20.00<br>(\$100.00 max per day)   | \$60.00<br>(\$200.00 max per day)  | \$60.00<br>(\$300.00 max per day)                                  | \$100.00<br>(\$400.00 max per day)                                |
| Library             | No Fee  | No Fee  | \$20.00<br>(\$100.00 max per day)  | \$20.00<br>(\$100.00 max per day)                                  | \$60.00<br>(\$300.00 max per day)                                 |
| Classrooms          | No Fee  | No Fee  | \$20.00<br>(\$100.00 max per day)  | \$40.00<br>(\$200.00 max per day)                                  | \$60.00<br>(\$300.00 max per day)                                 |

| Learning Theatre<br>(LGI)                               | No Fee   | \$20.00<br>Plus: AV Fees \$20.00<br>(\$100 max per day per fee)            | \$60.00<br>Plus: AV Fees \$20.00 \$300<br>max per day per fee)             | \$60.00<br>Plus: AV Fees \$20.00 (\$300<br>max per day per fee)            | \$200.00<br>Plus: AV Fees \$20.00<br>( \$500 max per day per fee)          |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Grass Fields (as is)                                    | No Fee   | No Fee   | \$20.00<br>(\$100.00 max per<br>day)                                       | \$25.00<br>(\$100.00 max per day)  | \$60.00<br>(\$300.00 max per day)  |
| High School Turf  | No Fee   | \$30.00 per hour   | \$85.00 per hour   | \$80.00 per hour   | \$125.00 per hour  |
| Turf with Lights  | No Fee   | \$50.00 per hour   | \$100.00 per hour  | \$95.00 per hour   | \$200.00 per hour  |
| *** Custodial Fees<br>& additional AV Fees<br>if needed | If Needed: Add Custodial & AV<br>Total Cost at Actual Rate for<br>each Use | If Needed: Add Custodial &<br>AV Total Cost at Actual Rate<br>for each Use | If Needed: Add Custodial &<br>AV Total Cost at Actual Rate<br>for each Use | If Needed: Add Custodial &<br>AV Total Cost at Actual Rate<br>for each Use | If Needed: Add Custodial &<br>AV Total Cost at Actual Rate<br>for each Use |

Minimum fee per use is the fee for two hours, everything over two hours will be prorated to the nearest half hour for calculating cost.

- Auditorium \$20.00 AV fees are per every two hour use with a minimum charge of \$20 per use. Gymnasium fee listed is per gym (MS or HS) not both.
- Max fee per day is limited to the location listed, if using two areas of the district on the same day each area's max per day will be charged separately.
- All fees are subject to additional charges such as custodial fees and AV fees charged at actual cost to the district.
- For Profit Organizations are prohibited from exchanging money during events on school grounds.
- Groups will receive preference.
- All damages will be billed to the group who will be responsible for working through their insurance company.

*1st Reading - 12/13/2016 2nd Reading & Adoption - 1/10/2017 Revised Date: 7/02/2019 Revised Date: 1/14/2020*